

Serial No. 23  
Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW No. 430/2017

*Date of Order: 9<sup>th</sup> of April, 2019.*

---

Ghulam Hassan Mir

vs

Mr Mohammad Afzal Bhat & Ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner(s): Mr S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s): Ms Asifa Padroo, AAG.

---

Ms Asifa Padroo, learned AAG submits that the respondents are in the process of implementing the order, therefore, seeks some time to file compliance. Needful be done within a period of ten days.

List on 22.04.2019.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)**  
**Judge**

**Srinagar:**

*9<sup>th</sup> of April, 2019.*

*"Hamid"*