

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CM no.3603/2019
In CPSWP no.430/2019
c/w SWP no.2056/2015

Ghulam Hassan Mir

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Asifa Padroo, AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Tashi Rabstan, Judge

ORDER

Notice.

Ms Asifa Padroo, learned AAG, accepts notice on behalf of respondents. She seeks and is granted time to file response.

List on 20th august 2019.

Meanwhile, respondent no.2 shall file compliance of judgement dated 4th May 2019, passed in SWP no.2056/2015, upheld by the Division Bench of this Court vide order dated 17th July 2018 in LPASW no.95/2018, failing which respondent no.2 shall appear in person on next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Srinagar

29.05.2019

Ajaz Ahmad, PS