

Item No.17
Advance List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR

CM No.3603/2019 in CPSW No.430/2017

Ghulam Hassan Mir ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants
Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.

V/s

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat & Ors. ...Respondents
Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG.

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

(ORDER)

Respondent No.1 has not filed the compliance report though four weeks last and final opportunity was granted on 16th of October, 2019.

Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG, prays for short adjournment to file the requisite compliance report. On her request, the matter is adjourned for four weeks so as to enable respondent No.1 to file the report indicating the complete compliance of the judgment. It is made clear that in case needful is not done by the next date of hearing, respondent No.1 shall appear in person.

List again on 20th of December, 2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Srinagar
19.11.2019
"Bhat Altaf, PS"