

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*\*\*

**CM No. 3603/2019  
In CPSW No. 430/2017**

Ghulam Hassan Mir.

.....Petitioner(s)

*Through: - Mr S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.*

v/s

Mr Mohammad Afzal Bhat & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

*Through: - Ms Asifa Padroo, AAG*

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.**

**ORDER**  
28.01.2020

Ms Asifa Padroo, learned AAG seeks and is granted weeks' time to file the response, with copy in advance to the other side.

List on 04.02.2020.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**January 28<sup>th</sup>, 2020.**

*"Hamid"*