

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR.**

**CPSW No. 430/2017
CM No. 3603/2019**

Ghulam Hassan Mir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Adv.

Vs

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge

ORDER
23.03.2022

Vide order dated 18th December, 2020, Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG was granted three weeks' time to file the latest compliance report, but same has not been filed. The Judgment dated 4th May, 2017, has not been implemented despite lapse of five years.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG for filing latest compliance report, failing which respondent No. 1 shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 25th May, 2022.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

Srinagar.
23.03.2022
"Sakeena"