

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSw No. 430/2017**

**Ghulam Hassan Mir**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

**Vs.**

**Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and others**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.07.2022**

Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG, made a statement at Bar that she has already filed compliance report on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2022.

Registry is directed to trace out the compliance report filed by the respondents and place it on record by or before the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on 31.08.2022.

In the meantime, respondents are directed to accord consideration to the departmental proposal as taken note off by the General Administration Department (GAD) vide O.M No. GAD-CORD/64/2022-09-GAD & U.O. No. GAD-CORD/64/2022 dated 20.04.2022 & 21.06.2022, respectively, reflected in the compliance report filed by Ms. Asifa Padroo, learned AAG, in terms of order dated 25.05.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**20.07.2022**  
ARIF