

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 430/2017

GHULAM HASSAN MIR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpur, Advocate

**Vs**

MR. MOHAMMAD AFZAL BHAT AND ORS (FOREST DEPT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Bhat, AAG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**07.10.2022**

Mr. F. A. Bhat, learned AAG, is directed to file power of attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 5.

On 31.08.2022, Mr. F. A. Bhat, learned AAG, sought and was granted last and final opportunity for filing compliance report strictly in conformity with the judgment dated 04.05.2017 failing which, respondent No.1 Commissioner Secretary to Government Forest Department, Civil Secretariat Srinagar, was directed to appear in person along with the record.

Today, Mr. F. A. Bhat, learned AAG, has stated that he has already communicated this order dated 31.08.2022 to respondent No.1, but he has chosen neither to appear nor to file any exemption application.

Let the presence of respondent No.1 be secured through issuance of bailable warrant to the tune of Rs. 50,000/- to be executed through concerned SSP.

In the interest of justice, further two weeks' time is granted to respondents for filing compliance report strictly in consonance with the judgment 04.05.2017 with an advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner.

List on 28.10.2022.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**07.10.2022**

ADIL