

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW No. 430/2017

Ghulam Hassan Mir ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

Vs.

Mr. Mohammad Afzal and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. F. A. Bhat, AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

07.02.2023

The order dated 04.05.2017 passed by this Court in SWP No. 2056/2015 has not been complied with by the respondents, which constrained the petitioner to file this contempt petition for initiation of contempt proceedings against them. The respondents on one or the other pretext are delaying the proceedings in the matter, which is clear from the communication dated 17.10.2022, which has been produced by Mr. F. A. Bhat, learned AAG in the open Court.

Mr. F. A. Bhat, learned AAG, prays and is granted ten days last and final opportunity to comply with the order dated 04.05.2017 passed by this Court in SWP No. 2056/2015 and report compliance indicating therein that the order of this Court has been complied with in its letter and spirit, failing which officer concerned shall remain present in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 20.02.2023.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

07.02.2023

Manzoor