

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW No. 430/2017 in  
SWP No. 2056/2015

Ghulam Hassan Mir

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

**V/s**

Mohd. Afzal Bhat and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, GA

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**20.02.2023**

This Court vide order dated 07.02.2023 granted ten days time as last and final opportunity to Mr. F.A Bhat, learned AAG, to comply with order dated 04.05.2017 passed in SWP No. 2056/2015 and was directed to report compliance indicating therein whether the order of the Court has been complied with in its letter and spirit, failing which the concerned officer was directed to remain present in the Court on the date fixed in the matter.

When the case was taken up today the compliance report in terms of the aforesaid order has not been filed nor the concerned officer is present. However, Mr. Sajad Ashraf, learned Dy AG, who is appearing on behalf of respondents today, submits that due to reshuffling of the Government Lawyers and the fact that Mr. F.A Bhat, learned AAG, has since resigned, the needful could not been

