

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 430/2017 in
SWP 2056/2015

Ghulam Hassan Mir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratunpuri, Advocate

Vs

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
13.03.2023

Compliance report/statement of facts stands filed on 23.02.2023. It is stated in the compliance report/statement of facts that the respondents are ready to regularize the service of the petitioner but the only hurdle is with respect to the verification of the antecedents of the petitioner to be obtained from the competent authorities.

Learned Sr. AAG, undertakes to file fresh compliance report strictly in conformity with the Writ Court order/judgment dated 04.05.2017, passed in SWP no. 2056/2015, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 20th April, 2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
13.03.2023
MUBASHIR