

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW No. 430/2017
In SWP No. 2056/2015
CM No. 3603/2019
CM No. 6014/2022**

Ghulam Hassan Mir

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shahnaz Sikander, Advocate

V/s

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

14.06.2023

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some time to do the needful in terms of order dated 13.03.2023. Reluctantly, last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to do the needful in terms of order dated 13.03.2023, failing which appropriate order shall be passed against the respondents.

List on 11.08.2023.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

14.06.2023

"Mir Arif"