

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW 430/2017 in
SWP 2056/2015

Ghulam Hassan Mir

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

Vs

Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Noor, GA
Ms. Reekh Wangnoo, Advocate

CORAM:

HONB'LE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

20.09.2023

Compliance report in terms of the order dated 14th June, 2023, has not been filed. However, learned GA, appearing on behalf of the respondents submits that he has already filed compliance report on behalf of the Respondent- Divisional Forest Officer Kamraj Forest Division Kupwara, and copy of the same has already been given to learned counsel for the petitioner. Learned GA, submits that he has already drafted the compliance report on behalf of the Respondent- Commissioner/Secretary to Govt. Forest Department and seeks three days time to file the same.

In the interest of justice, time as prayed for is granted.

List on 18th October, 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.09.2023
MUBASHIR