

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW No. 430/2017

Ghulam Hassan Mir

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. S Ratanpuri, Adv.  
V/s

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

**ORDER**

13.03.2024

1. Compliance report has been filed. It is evident from the said compliance report that the plea of the suppression of the criminal antecedents has been raised by the respondents without examining the date of engagement of the petitioner. Perusal of the compliance report reveals that the lame excuses are being made by the respondents for rejecting the claim of the petitioner. The order passed by the respondents is not in consonance with the order passed by this Court.
2. In view of this, weeks' time is granted to the respondent No. 1 to comply the judgment failing which he shall appear before this Court through VC.
3. List on 20.04.2024.

(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

13.03.2024

*Aasif*