

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 4135/2024
In CPSW No. 430/2017

Ghulam Hassan Mir ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Peer Khurshid, Adv. vice
Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Adv.

Vs.

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

19.07.2024

This application filed by applicant/petitioner is for preponement of date fixed in above titled contempt petition.

No compelling ground is made out in this application for preponing the date fixed in contempt petition bearing CPSW No. 430/2017 and the same is, accordingly, **dismissed**.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.07.2024

Manzoor