

S. No. 05

Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CPSW No. 430/2017

Ghulam Hassan Mir.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate.

Vs

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

09.10.2024

Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG seeks extension of time for submitting compliance report which he says is in the process for getting final touch at his end. Time is extended by another four weeks.

List on 6th November, 2024.

In the meantime, petitioners are also directed to update the array of respondents by impleading the present incumbents holding the respective office. Needful be done by or before next date of hearing.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
09.10.2024
"Abdul Rashid"