

Serial No. 09
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CPSW 430/2017
In SWP 2056/2015**

Ghulam Hassan Mir

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate with
Ms. Fiza Khurshid, Advocate.

Vs.

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat & Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG with
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
17.12.2024

01. LPA bearing No. 293/2024 preferred by the respondents against the order dated 09.09.2024 has been dismissed by the Hon'ble Division Bench vide its order dated 04.11.2024. In view of this, the respondents are directed to file compliance report in terms of order dated 09.09.2024, failing which, the respondents shall remain present before the Court.

02. List again on 11.02.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
17.12.2024

"HAMID"