

Serial No. 66

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CPSW No. 430/2017 in
SWP No. 2056/2015

Ghulam Hassan Mir

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Fiza, Advocate vice Mr. S. N. Ratanpuri, Advocate

V/S

Mr. Mohammad Afzal Bhat and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Noman Ali, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

24.03.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file compliance report strictly in tune with the Judgment of the writ Court in terms of order dated 11.02.2025.

List on 23.04.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
24.03.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"